



**Information Governance Team**

Postal Address:  
Coventry City Council  
PO Box 7097  
Coventry  
CV6 9SL

[www.coventry.gov.uk](http://www.coventry.gov.uk)

E-mail: [infogov@coventry.gov.uk](mailto:infogov@coventry.gov.uk)

Phone: 024 7697 5408

17 December 2024

Dear Sir/Madam

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)  
Request ID: FOI669483539**

Thank you for your request for information relating to Modern slavery training at the council.

You have requested the following information:

**1. Do you provide modern slavery training to your staff, or cover modern slavery as part of a wider training (eg. Adult safeguarding, children's safeguarding etc)? Please answer 'yes, standalone training', 'no', or 'yes, covered as part of other training'**

Yes - standalone training.

**2. If you provide modern slavery training, is it limited to one 'type' of modern slavery or is it general? (e.g. 'modern slavery', or on a specific type like 'child' or 'criminal' exploitation?)**

General modern slavery training.

**3. Is your modern slavery training open to all staff?**

Yes.

**4. Which of the following training formats do you offer?:**

**e-learning / on-demand module,**

**classroom learning (remote or in-person),**

**or webinar/guest talk. If webinar/guest talk or classroom learning, please share when these trainings have taken place within the past two years.**

All of the above. Training has taken place on the following dates:

17/05/2023, 17/05/2023, 09/06/2023, 13/06/2023, 14/06/2023, 22/06/2023, 04/07/2023,  
25/07/2023, 01/08/2023, 13/09/2023, 18/10/2023, 07/12/2023, 13/12/2023, 17/01/2024,

13/02/2024, 08/03/2024, 01/10/2024, 18/10/2024, 24/10/2024, 20/11/2024, 26/11/2024.

**5. What is the duration of the training (if you have access to this information)?**

Between 15 - 120 mins.

**6. Does the training contain any of the following themes? Please highlight which are covered:**

- Survivors' immigration status
- Changes under the Nationality and Borders Act 2022
- How to secure legal representation or emergency accommodation/support for potential victims
- How to complete a National Referral Mechanism (NRM) referral form
- How people with protected characteristics (for example, people of different genders, ages, sexualities, nationalities, and those who are disabled) may experience exploitation
- The need for cultural awareness and sensitivity (a case study/image does not inherently count, unless there is a specific mention or exploration of relevant cultural issues or barriers)

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: [FOI/EIR Disclosure Log](#), [Publication Scheme](#), [Facts about Coventry](#) and [Open Data](#) that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: [infogov@coventry.gov.uk](mailto:infogov@coventry.gov.uk)

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email [icocasework@ico.org.uk](mailto:icocasework@ico.org.uk).

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

**Information Governance**